Dimension Guide
Whirlpool® Top Load Washer with
Load & Go™, Built-In Water Faucet
and Stain Brush - 5.3 cu. ft.
W11412604B
White Available
WTW7120HW, WTW8127LW
Chrome Shadow Available
WTW7120HC, WTW8127LC
DETAILED PLANNING DIMENSIONS
WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS and
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, located in your appliance's Owner's Manual, before installing and operating this appliance.
Electrical Requirements
WTW7120HW, WTW7120HC,
WTW8127LW, WTW8127LC 5.3 cu. ft. DOE (US) 6.1 cu. ft. IEC (CAN)
Minimum Circuit
Amperage Rating 15 A
Maximum AMP Draw 10.8 A
Operating Voltage 120 V AC only
Operating Frequency 60 Hz
Product Dimensions
WTW7120HW, WTW7120HC,
WTW8127LW, WTW8127LC 5.3 cu. ft. DOE (US) 6.1 cu. ft. IEC (CAN)
in (min.) mm (min.) in (max.) mm (max.)
A Height (with feet) 42½ 1078.87 43½ 1104.27
B Width 271/4 692.5 - -
C Top of Lid Height (with feet) 393∕8 1000.58 403∕8 1024.98
D Depth 277∕8 708 - -
A
B
D
C
2
DETAILED PLANNING DIMENSIONS
Product Dimensions
5.3 cu. ft. DOE (US) 6.1 cu. ft. IEC (CAN)
in (min.) mm (min.) in (max.) mm (max.)
E Height with Lid Open 58½ 1485.86 59½ 1511.26
F Height of Lid 191∕8 485.61 - -
G Width of Lid 263∕16 664.65 - -
H Water Inlet Valves Height 39½ 1003.26 40½ 1028.66
I Water Inlet Valves from Side 53/4 146.75 - -
J Power Cord from Side 9½ 241.68 - -
K Power Cord Height 3813∕16 986.17 3913∕16 1011.57
Power Cord Length 627∕16 1586 - -
L Drain Hose Outlet Height 207∕16 519.85 217∕16 545.25
M Drain Hose Outlet from Side 213∕16 71.3 - -
Drain Hose Length 4015∕16 1040 - -
Diameter of Drain Hose 1 25 - -
M I
J
HK
L
G
E
F
3
DETAILED PLANNING DIMENSIONS
3"
(76 mm)
3"
(76 mm)
24 in2
(155 cm2)
48 in2
(310 cm2)
20"
(508 mm)
1"
(25 mm)
5"
(127 mm)
14" max.
(356 mm)
1"
(25 mm)
Recessed area or closet installation
Dimensions show recommended spacing allowed, except for closet door ventilation openings which are minimum required.
This washer has been tested for installation with spacing of 0" (0 mm) clearance on the sides. Consider allowing more space for
ease of installation and servicing, and spacing for companion appliances and clearances for walls, doors, and floor moldings. Add
spacing of 1" (25 mm) on all sides of washer to reduce noise transfer. If a closet door or louvered door is installed, top and bottom air
openings in door are required.
4